3 The information contained in this table reflects the District’s outstanding debt obligations as of August 15, 2023, the date the District’s Board of Trustees approved an
order calling the election, and additional debt obligations of the District issued on August 17, 2023.  As of August 15, 2023, the District’s aggregate principal amount of
outstanding tax-supported debt was $2,312,735,000 and the aggregate amount of outstanding interest on such tax-supported debt was $1,882,738,972.

Lamar Consolidated Independent School District – Voter Information Document – Proposition A – Page 2 of 5
Distrito Escolar Independiente Consolidado de Lamar – Documento de Información para Los Votantes – Proposicción A – Página 2 de 5

IM-#10136752.1

(1) The District has assumed the issuance of a single series of bonds for the projects described in Proposition A.  For the purposes
of these projections, it has been assumed that the bonds issued under Proposition A would be amortized over 20 years as shown in
the following schedule.  The following is an estimated pro forma amortization schedule based on these assumptions.  It shows the
District’s currently outstanding bonds and bonds authorized under Proposition A:

Fiscal
Year

Ending

Outstanding
Debt Service

Add: Estimated
Series 2024

Debt Service

Total Debt
Service

2024 $156,343,536(a) $337,500 $156,681,036
2025 159,027,881   1,153,142 160,181,023
2026 155,874,481  1,153,142 157,027,623
2027 155,872,206  1,153,142 157,025,348
2028 155,871,956  1,153,142 157,025,098
2029 155,874,906  1,153,142 157,028,048
2030 163,728,856  1,153,142 164,881,998
2031 163,726,606  1,153,142 164,879,748
2032 171,391,256  1,153,142 172,544,398
2033 171,393,994  1,153,142 172,547,136
2034 171,394,456  1,153,142 172,547,598
2035 171,391,806  1,153,142 172,544,948
2036 171,392,681  1,153,142 172,545,823
2037 170,357,431  1,153,142 171,510,573
2038 170,356,506  1,153,142 171,509,648
2039 167,717,481  1,153,142 168,870,623
2040 167,714,631  1,153,142 168,867,773
2041 167,713,066  1,153,142 168,866,208
2042 167,728,550  1,153,142 168,881,692
2043 167,718,400  1,153,142 168,871,542
2044 156,265,925  1,153,142 157,419,067
2045 156,256,825   156,256,825
2046 149,188,950   149,188,950
2047 149,186,500   149,186,500
2048 142,079,350   142,079,350
2049 139,397,869   139,397,869
2050 133,925,356   133,925,356
2051 115,423,613   115,423,613
2052 107,587,919   107,587,919
2053 107,587,894   107,587,894
2054 107,591,138   107,591,138
2055 107,583,700   107,583,700
2056 107,584,775   107,584,775
2057 107,586,825   107,586,825
2058 107,325,288   107,325,288
2059 33,440,825   33,440,825
2060 33,449,263   33,449,263
2061 33,452,675   33,452,675
2062 23,184,600   23,184,600

 $5,320,689,976 $23,400,340  $5,344,090,316

[…]

de ingresos para pagar el servicio de largo plazo deuda, las tasaciones fiscales de propiedad en el Distrito, los porcentajes de
recaudación impositiva y la administración de la exposición a la tasa de interés de corto y largo plazo del Distrito.  El impacto fiscal
estimado se deriva, en parte, de las proyecciones obtenidas del asesor financiero del Distrito.  Los resultados reales pueden variar de
las suposiciones usadas para calcular el impacto fiscal estimado.  A efectos de estimar el aumento anual máximo en los impuestos
identificados en este cuadro, el Distrito utilizó las siguientes suposiciones principales:

(2) El Distrito ha supuesto la emisión de una única serie de bonos para los proyectos descritos en la Proposición A.  A efectos de
estas proyecciones, se ha supuesto que los bonos emitidos en virtud de la Proposición A se amortizaría a lo largo de 20 años como se
muestra en el siguiente programa.  El siguiente es un programa de amortización pro forma estimado que se basa en estas suposiciones.
Muestra los bonos pendientes actualmente del Distrito y los bonos autorizados en virtud de la Proposición A:

Término del
Año Fiscal

Servicio de la deuda
pendiente

Sumar: Servicio de la
deuda Serie 2024

estimado

Servicio de la
deuda total

2024 $156,343,536(a) $337,500 $156,681,036
2025 159,027,881   1,153,142 160,181,023
2026 155,874,481  1,153,142 157,027,623
2027 155,872,206  1,153,142 157,025,348
2028 155,871,956  1,153,142 157,025,098
2029 155,874,906  1,153,142 157,028,048
2030 163,728,856  1,153,142 164,881,998
2031 163,726,606  1,153,142 164,879,748
2032 171,391,256  1,153,142 172,544,398
2033 171,393,994  1,153,142 172,547,136
2034 171,394,456  1,153,142 172,547,598
2035 171,391,806  1,153,142 172,544,948
2036 171,392,681  1,153,142 172,545,823
2037 170,357,431  1,153,142 171,510,573
2038 170,356,506  1,153,142 171,509,648
2039 167,717,481  1,153,142 168,870,623
2040 167,714,631  1,153,142 168,867,773
2041 167,713,066  1,153,142 168,866,208
2042 167,728,550  1,153,142 168,881,692
2043 167,718,400  1,153,142 168,871,542
2044 156,265,925  1,153,142 157,419,067
2045 156,256,825   156,256,825
2046 149,188,950   149,188,950
2047 149,186,500   149,186,500
2048 142,079,350   142,079,350
2049 139,397,869   139,397,869
2050 133,925,356   133,925,356
2051 115,423,613   115,423,613
2052 107,587,919   107,587,919

Lamar Consolidated Independent School District – Voter Information Document – Proposition A – Page 5 of 5
Distrito Escolar Independiente Consolidado de Lamar – Documento de Información para Los Votantes – Proposicción A – Página 5 de 5

IM-#10136752.1

2053 107,587,894   107,587,894
2054 107,591,138   107,591,138
2055 107,583,700   107,583,700